109000013414

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
·						
·						

Office Use Only



700161112817

10/05/09--01041--013 **25.00

TATLERIASSEE FLORIDA

T. CLINE

OCT - 6 2009

EXAMINER

Atten:

FL Dept of State, Registration Section, Div. of Corporations

Re: Amendment to Articles for:

Advanced Marketing & Auction Solutions, LLC

(DBA as Platinum Real Estate Auctions).

FL Doc #: L09000073414

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Amendment form(s) for the above-named corporation.

The requested Amendment pertains to the addition of a Manager.

A check is included for the \$25.00 filing fee.

If there are any questions regarding this application, please contact Liz Sherman at 772.770.9990/772.559.4904, or at lizshermanre@earthlink.net.

Thank You,

Elizabeth B. Sherman

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations							
SUBJECT: Advanced Marketing & Auction Solutions, LLC								
2020	the state of the s							
The end	losed Articles of Amendmen	t and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.					
Please r	eturn all correspondence con	cerning this matter to the f	ollowing:					
			eth B. Sherman					
			g & Auction Solutions,	LLC				
Firm/Company								
220			10th Avenue	word (mil) Street at 6500				
			each, FL 32960	789 OCT -5				
			tate and Zip Code	SO THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC				
trayor@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)								
For furt	ner information concerning t			ation) FLORIDA 12				
	Elizabeth B. Sh	erman	_{at (} 772) 5	ల్లా స్టా 59-4904				
	Name of Person		Area Code & Daytime					
Enclose	d is a check for the following	gamount:						
\$25.		ificate of Status	55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)				
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	ions er Circle				

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Advanced (Name of the Limits	Marketing &	Auction Solu	tions, LLC	<u>s.)</u>	
(Name of the Limite	A Florida Limited I	Liability Company)		20	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited	Liability Company	were filed on	July 30th, 20	009 and assigned	
Florida document numberL0900007	73414				
This amendment is submitted to amend the fo	llowing:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liab	oility company he	ere:		
	N/A; unch	nagned			
The new name must be distinguishable and end w "L.L.C."	vith the words "Lim	ited Liability Comp	any," the designat	ion "LLC" or the abbreviation	
Enter new principal offices address, if appl	icable:	N/A; unchan	ged		
(Principal office address MUST BE A STRE	ET ADDRESS)	· · · · ·	,		
			•	PU W	
		NI/A maham			
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	- mars	N/A; unchan	gea		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u>s BOX)</u>			The second second	
				ALC THE	
B. If amending the registered agent and	l/or registered of	ffice address on	our records, en	iter the name of the new	
registered agent and/or the new registered			our room any on		
				ŕ	
Name of New Registered Agent:	N/A				
New Registered Office Address:	N/A			·	
		Enter Florida street address			
		City	, Florid	ia Zip Code	
		City		∠ıp ∪oae	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records: MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member **Title** Address **Type of Action** Name MGR Elizabeth B. Sherman 2207 10th Avenue **☑** Add Vero Beach, FL 32960 Remove ☐ Add Remove ☐ Add ☐ Remove Remove D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

N/A

October 2nd , 2009

Signature of a member prauthorized representative of a member Brent McAuliffe

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00